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Hot weather
We are expecting very hot weather at the
start of next week. Please ensure that your
child is wearing suncream, has a hat and a
water bottle. Loose fitting, light coloured
clothes should be worn. As a school we
will be following Public Health Wales
Guidance.
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Last Day of Term
Wednesday July 20th

Pupils are invited to bring £1 each
on the last day of term (E2 per
family) to wear their own clothes.

Changes to lunch menu

Friday — Breaded chicken and
chips
Monday - sandwiches, ham,
cheese or tuna
Tuesday — Chicken meatball
pasta, ice cream

Afternoon Tea for
Mrs Lighfoot

We will be holding a short assembly and
an afternoon tea for Mrs Lightfoot on the
afternoon of Eriday July 15th at
Llanferres. All welcome. Ex-pupils and
parents who would like to attend are also
welcome.

If there are parents/grandparents are
donating cakes , please could they be
brought to the Village Hall on Friday
morning. Diolch.




A message from the PTFA

Save the Date!

The successful Beer & Gin
Festival is returning on
Saturday 15th October from
5pm til late. Get your

you can look forward to
attending.

babysitters booked in early so

Key Stage 2
End of term production
Mystery at Magpie Manor

The show will be on Thursday
July 14th at 6pm in Llanferres

Hall.

Summer Fair

Many thanks to all the
members of the PTFA,
teachers, parents and
children who attended the
Summer Fair last Saturday
at Llanferres. It was a great
success. It was so lovely to
see so0 many people coming
together after such a long
time.

DIOLCH YN FAWR!

Leavers' Service
Tuesday July 19th

Year 6 Leavers' Service will be

held on Tuesday July 19th at

2pm in Llanferres Village Hall.

Year 6 parents and carers are
welcome.
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Little Ladybirds

Ellie will be leaving us at the
end of this term to take up a
position closer to home.
Emma will also be leaving to
go to University.

We would like to thank them

both for their contribution to

Little Ladybirds and wish them
every success.
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every school day c

Here is the attendance for week
beginning 4.7.22

N/R -97.67%

1/2- 86.67%

3/4-94.09%

5/6 -95.65%

Overall attendance last week (incl.
Nursery) - 92.52%

Overall attendance since
September - 93.75%

Dates for the Diary

14.7.22 Key Stage 2 summer show 6pm- Llanferres

15.7.22 Afternoon tea for Mrs Lightfoot 1.30pm
Llanferres Village Hall

19.7.22 Year 6 Leavers’ Service 2pm Llanferres Village
Hall

20.7.22 School closes

1.9.22 Training Day

2.9.22 Training Day

5.9.22 School opens to pupils
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School term dates 2022 to 2023 — subject to change

Autumn term

Starts: Thursday 1 September 2022 Ends: Friday 23 December 2022
Autumn half term: Monday 31 October 2022 to Friday 4 November
2022

Christmas holiday: Monday 26 December 2022 to Friday 6 January
2023

Spring term

Starts: Monday 9 January 2023 Ends: Friday 31 March 2023
Spring half term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February
2023

Easter holiday: Monday 3 April 2023 to Friday 14 April 2023

Summer term

Starts: Monday 17 April 2023 Ends: Thursday 20 July 2023
Early May bank holiday: Monday 1 May 2023

Summer half term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023

Training Days

e 1 September 2022
e 2 September 2022
¢ 9 January 2023

e 27 February 2023
e 20 July 2023
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